C
O
P6
20
C
/6
22
C

C
Development Support (Continued)
Probe Card Ordering Information
Part Number Package Voltage Range Emulates
MHW-880C20D5PC 20 DIP 4.5V-5.5V COP822C, 842C, 8782C
MHW-880C20DWPC 20 DIP 2.5V-6.0V COP822C, 842C, 8782C
MHW-880C28D5PC 28 DIP 4.5V-5.5V COP820C, 840C, 881C, 8781C
MHW-880C28DWPC 28 DIP 2.5V-6.0V COP820C, 840C, 881C, 8781C
MACRO CROSS ASSEMBLER
National Semiconductor offers a COP8 macro cross assem­
bler. It runs on industry standard compatible PCs and sup­
ports all of the full-symbolic debugging features of the
MetaLink iceMASTER emulators.
Assembler Ordering Information
Part Number Description Manual
COP8-DEV-IBMA COP8 Assembler/
Linker/Librarian for
IBM®, PC-XT®, AT®
or compatible
424410632-001
SINGLE CHIP EMULATOR DEVICE
The COP8 family is fully supported by single chip form, fit,
and function emulators. For more detailed information refer
to the emulation device specific data sheets and the emula­
tor selection table below.
Single Chip Emulator Selection Table
Device Number Clock Option Package Description Emulates
COP8781CN Programmable 28 DIP One Time Programmable (OTP) COP840C,
COP820C
COP8781CJ Programmable 28 DIP UV Erasable COP840C,
COP820C
COP8781CWM Programmable 28 SO OTP COP840C,
COP820C
COP8782CN Programmable 20 DIP OTP COP842C,
COP822C
COP8782CJ Programmable 20 DIP UV Erasable COP842C,
COP822C
COP8782CWM Programmable 20 SO OTP COP842C,
COP822C
1-48
Development Support (Continued)
PROGRAMMING SUPPORT